SC-2000 Shutter Controller
Instruction Manual
Applied Scientific Instrumentation, Inc.
29391 W. Enid Rd.
Eugene, OR  97402-9533  USA
Phone:   (800) 706-2284
   (541) 461-8181
Fax:    (541) 461-4018

Address 2 Commands
ASI Command Uniblitz® Command
ASCII
character
Decimal
equivalent
Hexadecimal
equivalent
ASCII
character
Decimal
equivalent
Hexadecimal
equivalent
Function
^S 19 13 (ALT-0128) 128 80 Open Shutter 1
^T 20 14 (ALT-0129) 129 81 Close Shutter 1
^V 22 16 (ALT-0144) 144 90 Open Shutter 2
^W 23 17 (ALT-0145) 145 91 Close Shutter 2
^U 21 15 (ALT-0146) 146 92 Expose Shutter 1
^Y 25 19 none Expose Shutter 2
All commands are single-character except for the “x” and “X” commands, which set exposure
times.  For these commands, the ASCII characters representing a decimal number in
milliseconds must immediately follow the “x/X” command, terminated by a carriage return